November 8, 2022 - General Election and Municipal Elections
Petitions Issued, Filed and Qualified as of NOON June 24, 2022
Candidates are in no particular order.

Election

Federal Offic

State Offices

Race First Name Last Name
es
U.S. Representative, District 8
James Hart
Ronnie Henley
U.S. Representative, District 9
Dennis Clark
Paul Cook
George Flinn
Governor
Constance M. Every
John Gentry
Basil Marceaux
Charles Van Morgan
Alfred O'Neil
Deborah Rouse
Michael E. Scantland
Rick Tyler
Tennessee Senate, District 29
Tennessee Senate, District 31
Tennessee Senate, District 33
Hastina D. Robinson

Tennessee House, District 83

Tennessee House, District 84

Tennessee House, District 85

Address

155 Spring Valley Ln
104 Baker Loop

5352 Airline Rd
1407 Charles Bryan Rd
472 Goodwyn

301 N. Chilhowee Dr
208 Navajo Ct

810 Hyatte Rd

3434 June St

1250 Sunrise Dr

306 Warren St

6455 Burgess Falls Rd
106 Savannah Shores Dr

4127 Tunbridge PI

Apt#

City

Buchanan
Newbern

Arlington
Cordova
Memphis

Knoxville
Goodlettsville
Soddy Daisy
Knoxville
Newport
Athens
Baxter
Delano

Memphis

State

TN
TN

TN
TN

TN
TN

TN
TN
TN
TN
TN

TN

Zip Status

38222
38059

38002
38018
38111

37914
37073
37379
37920
37821
37303
38544
37325

38141 Approved

Issue Date

2/7/2022

Filed Date

2/17/2022

Enough
Signatures?

Yes

Independent
Independent

Independent
Independent
Independent

Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent

Independent



Tennessee House, District 86
Michael

Tennessee House, District 87

Tennessee House, District 88

Tennessee House, District 91

Tennessee House, District 93

Tennessee House, District 95

Tennessee House, District 96

Tennessee House, District 97

Tennessee House, District 98

Tennessee House, District 99

City of Bartlett
Mayor
Steven
John
David
James

Alderman, Position 1
Harold Brad

Alderman, Position 2

Porter

Hammonds
Lackey
Parsons
Quinn

King

760 W Holmes Rd

4690 Hampton Ridge Ln
6900 Autumnhill Ln
4609 Oak Rd

2943 Sycamore View Rd

4086 Billy Maher Rd

Memphis

Arlington
Bartlett
Arlington
Bartlett

Bartlett

TN

TN
TN
TN
TN

TN

38109 Approved

38002
38135
38002
38134

38135

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

4/5/2022

6/20/2022
6/20/2022
6/21/2022
6/20/2022

6/20/2022

4/6/2022

6/23/2022

Yes

Yes

Independent



Robert
Stephen

Alderman, Position 3
Harry

School Board, Position 2
Erin

School Board, Position 4
Donald

Town of Collierville
Alderman, Position 1
Maureen

Alderman, Position 2
Jewel

Alderman, Position 4
Melissa

School Board, Position 2
Wanda

School Board, Position 4

Keri
Frank
City of Germantown
Mayor
Mike

Alderman, Position 1
Manijit
Scott

Alderman, Position 2
Mary

School Board, Position 2
Betsy

Griffin
Spencer

Reaves

Berry

Woodruff

Fraser

Jordan

Marshall

Chism

Blair
Warren

Palazzolo

Kaur
Sanders

Gibson

Landers

8278 Thorne Dr
3987 Carla Ln

4535 Merlins Woods Dr

5095 Will Fall Rd

4081 Blackheath Dr

687 Evans View Ln

791 Sycamore Rd

641 E Warwick Oaks Ln

604 Charles Hamilton Dr

887 Deloach Ln
1009 Eastwood Terrace

2455 Arthur Rd

3075 Devonshire Way
2009 Prestwick Dr

8688 Pepper Bush Ln

9061 Enclave Hollow Loop

Bartlett
Bartlett

Bartlett

Bartlett

Bartlett

Collierville

Collierville

Collierville

Collierville

Collierville
Collierville

Germantown

Germantown
Germantown

Germantown

Germantown

TN
TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN
TN

TN

TN
TN

TN

TN

38002
38135

38135

38002

38135

38017

38017

38017

38017

38017
38017

38138

38139
38139

38139

38139

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

6/20/2022
6/21/2022

6/20/2022

6/20/2022

6/20/2022

6/20/2022

6/21/2022

6/20/2022

6/20/2022

6/21/2022
6/20/2022

6/20/2022

6/20/2022
6/20/2022

6/20/2022

6/21/2022



School Board, Position 4
Angela Griffith

City of Lakeland
Mayor

Commissioner (Vote for Two)

School Board (Vote for Three)

Keith Acton
Laura Harrison
Deborah Thomas

City of Millington
Alderman, Position 1
Bethany Huffman

Alderman, Position 2
Albert Bell, Jr.
Cody Childress

Alderman, Position 3

Alderman, Position 4
Larry Dagen

School Board, Position 2
Debra Clifton
Gregory Ritter

School Board, Position 3
Debra Clifton
Gregory Ritter

School Board, Position 4

Cody Childress
Debra Clifton
Gregory Ritter

School Board, Position 6
Debra Clifton
Gregory Ritter

8511 Dogwood Rd

10126 Oakseed Ln
4284 Melwood Oak Dr
4056 Cypress Hill Cv

4851 Bland Ave

4810 Easley Ave

6664 Willow Brook St

8038 Julie Cv

6965 Cold Springs Ln
4684 Cedar Rose Dr

6965 Cold Springs Ln
4684 Cedar Rose Dr

6664 Willow Brook St
6965 Cold Springs Ln
4684 Cedar Rose Dr

6965 Cold Springs Ln
4684 Cedar Rose Dr

Germantown

Lakeland
Lakeland
Lakeland

Millington

Millington

Millington

Millington

Millington
Millington

Millington
Millington

Millington
Millington
Millington

Millington
Millington

TN

TN
TN
TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN
TN

TN
TN

TN
TN
TN

TN
TN

38139

38002
38002
38002

38053

38053

38053

38053

38053
38053

38053
38053

38053
38053
38053

38053
38053

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

6/20/2022

6/21/2022
6/21/2022
6/21/2022

6/20/2022

6/20/2022

6/21/2022

6/21/2022

6/21/2022
6/21/2022

6/21/2022
6/21/2022

6/21/2022
6/21/2022
6/21/2022

6/21/2022
6/21/2022



