November 8, 2022 - General Election and Municipal Elections Petitions Issued, Filed and Qualified as of NOON June 24, 2022

Candidates are in no particular order.

Election	Race	First Name	Last Name	Address	Apt#	City	State	Zip	Status	Issue Date	Filed Date	Enough Signatures?	
Federal Off													
	U.S. Repre	sentative, District 8											
		James	Hart	155 Spring Valley Ln		Buchanan	TN	38222					Independent
		Ronnie	Henley	104 Baker Loop		Newbern	TN	38059					Independent
	U.S. Representative, District 9												
		Dennis	Clark	5352 Airline Rd		Arlington	TN	38002					Independent
		Paul	Cook	1407 Charles Bryan Rd		Cordova	TN	38018					Independent
		George	Flinn	472 Goodwyn		Memphis	TN	38111					Independent
State Office	es												
	Governor												
		Constance M.	Every	301 N. Chilhowee Dr		Knoxville	TN	37914					Independent
		John	Gentry	208 Navajo Ct		Goodlettsville	TN	37073					Independent
		Basil	Marceaux	810 Hyatte Rd		Soddy Daisy	TN	37379					Independent
		Charles Van	Morgan	3434 June St		Knoxville	TN	37920					Independent
		Alfred	O'Neil	1250 Sunrise Dr		Newport	TN	37821					Independent
		Deborah	Rouse	306 Warren St		Athens	TN	37303					Independent
		Michael E.	Scantland	6455 Burgess Falls Rd		Baxter	TN	38544					Independent
		Rick	Tyler	106 Savannah Shores Dr		Delano	TN	37325					Independent
	Tennessee	Senate, District 29	9										
	Tennessee	Senate, District 3	1										
	Tannassaa	Senate, District 33	3										
	1011103300	Hastina D.	Robinson	4127 Tunbridge PI		Memphis	TN	38141	Approved	2/7/2022	2 2/17/2022	Yes	Independent
	Tennessee	House, District 83	,										
	Tennessee	House, District 84	ı										
	Tennessee	House, District 85	i										

	Tennessee	e House, District 86 Michael	Porter	760 W Holmes Rd	Memphis	TN	38109	Approved	4/5/2022	4/6/2022	Yes	Independent
	Tennessee	e House, District 87	,									
	Tennessee	e House, District 88	1									
	Tennessee	e House, District 91										
	Tennessee	e House, District 93	;									
	Tennessee	e House, District 95	i									
	Tennessee	e House, District 96	i									
	Tennessee	e House, District 97										
	Tennessee	e House, District 98	i									
	Tennessee	e House, District 99	1									
City of Bart	lett Mayor											
	ayo.	Steven John David James	Hammonds Lackey Parsons Quinn	4690 Hampton Ridge Ln 6900 Autumnhill Ln 4609 Oak Rd 2943 Sycamore View Rd	Arlington Bartlett Arlington Bartlett	TN TN TN TN	38135 38002	Issued Issued	6/20/2022 6/20/2022 6/21/2022 6/20/2022			
	Alderman,	Position 1 Harold Brad	King	4086 Billy Maher Rd	Bartlett	TN	38135	Issued	6/20/2022	6/23/2022	Yes	
	Alderman,	Position 2										

		Robert Stephen	Griffin Spencer	8278 Thorne Dr 3987 Carla Ln	Bartlett Bartlett	TN TN	38002 38135	Issued Issued	6/20/2022 6/21/2022
	Alderman,	Position 3 Harry	Reaves	4535 Merlins Woods Dr	Bartlett	TN	38135	Issued	6/20/2022
	School Boa	ard, Position 2 Erin	Berry	5095 Will Fall Rd	Bartlett	TN	38002	Issued	6/20/2022
	School Boa	ard, Position 4 Donald	Woodruff	4081 Blackheath Dr	Bartlett	TN	38135	Issued	6/20/2022
Town of Co	ollierville								
	Alderman,	Position 1 Maureen	Fraser	687 Evans View Ln	Collierville	TN	38017	Issued	6/20/2022
	Alderman,	Position 2 Jewel	Jordan	791 Sycamore Rd	Collierville	TN	38017	Issued	6/21/2022
	Alderman,	Position 4 Melissa	Marshall	641 E Warwick Oaks Ln	Collierville	TN	38017	Issued	6/20/2022
	School Boa	ard, Position 2 Wanda	Chism	604 Charles Hamilton Dr	Collierville	TN	38017	Issued	6/20/2022
	School Boa	ard, Position 4 Keri Frank	Blair Warren	887 Deloach Ln 1009 Eastwood Terrace	Collierville Collierville	TN TN	38017 38017	Issued Issued	6/21/2022 6/20/2022
City of Geri	mantown								
- ,	Mayor								
		Mike	Palazzolo	2455 Arthur Rd	Germantown	TN	38138	Issued	6/20/2022
	Alderman,	Position 1 Manjit Scott	Kaur Sanders	3075 Devonshire Way 2009 Prestwick Dr	Germantown Germantown	TN TN	38139 38139	Issued Issued	6/20/2022 6/20/2022
	Alderman,	Position 2							
	, acoman,	Mary	Gibson	8688 Pepper Bush Ln	Germantown	TN	38139	Issued	6/20/2022
	School Boa	ard, Position 2 Betsy	Landers	9061 Enclave Hollow Loop	Germantown	TN	38139	Issued	6/21/2022

	School Boa	ard, Position 4 Angela	Griffith	8511 Dogwood Rd	Germantown	TN	38139	Issued	6/20/2022
City of Lakeland Mayor									
	Commissio	oner (Vote for Two)							
	School Boa	ard (Vote for Three Keith Laura Deborah	Acton Harrison Thomas	10126 Oakseed Ln 4284 Melwood Oak Dr 4056 Cypress Hill Cv	Lakeland Lakeland Lakeland	TN TN TN	38002 38002 38002	Issued Issued Issued	6/21/2022 6/21/2022 6/21/2022
City of Milli									
	Alderman,	Position 1 Bethany	Huffman	4851 Bland Ave	Millington	TN	38053	Issued	6/20/2022
	Alderman,	Position 2 Albert Cody	Bell, Jr. Childress	4810 Easley Ave 6664 Willow Brook St	Millington Millington	TN TN	38053 38053	Issued Issued	6/20/2022 6/21/2022
	Alderman,	Position 3							
	Alderman,	Position 4							
		Larry	Dagen	8038 Julie Cv	Millington	TN	38053	Issued	6/21/2022
	School Boa	ard, Position 2 Debra Gregory	Clifton Ritter	6965 Cold Springs Ln 4684 Cedar Rose Dr	Millington Millington	TN TN	38053 38053	Issued Issued	6/21/2022 6/21/2022
	School Boa	ard, Position 3							
		Debra Gregory	Clifton Ritter	6965 Cold Springs Ln 4684 Cedar Rose Dr	Millington Millington	TN TN	38053 38053	Issued Issued	6/21/2022 6/21/2022
	School Boa	ard, Position 4							
		Cody	Childress	6664 Willow Brook St	Millington	TN	38053	Issued	6/21/2022
		Debra	Clifton	6965 Cold Springs Ln	Millington	TN	38053	Issued	6/21/2022
		Gregory	Ritter	4684 Cedar Rose Dr	Millington	TN	38053	Issued	6/21/2022
	School Boa	ard, Position 6							
		Debra	Clifton	6965 Cold Springs Ln	Millington	TN	38053	Issued	6/21/2022
		Gregory	Ritter	4684 Cedar Rose Dr	Millington	TN	38053	Issued	6/21/2022